211

(] - 1 9

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Muniocipal Hell,Edmords, ox
Monday, September 1lth, 1950, at 7:30 P, M,
Bresent: Reeve Beamish inthe Chair, Couneillors wilks, Philps, Isherwood,
Armstrong, Stephens, and Brummond: @7 /Jec Jor/ey .
Moved by Cr, Philps; seconded by Cr. Ishermood: "That minutes of the
previous meseting be adopted as written and confirmed,"

Carried Unanimously

was
correspondence received and dealt with es follows:

Mrs, Doris Howe submitting claim for damages under the proviaions of the

Sheep ProteetionAct for loss of 2 = 15 mos, "Australop” laying hens at

$2.50 each end 6 ~ 3 mos, pullets at #1,45 each, killed by an unknoen stray

deg.

Moved by Cr, Philps; seconded by Cr, Isherwoad:, "That the matter be referre]

to the stnm‘ling Sgoop Protection Act Committee for investigation and repost, . _
Carried Unanimously

A, C, Durkin.Soorotsrx-'l'uuunr. Purnaby SchoolBoard, Distriot No, 41
%ubn%:ttngn%o:t;rtung 81!118 33:"1: {;“m’ e:istsiin :l;u Bg n;l‘ of 1§°h3:}~mu.
ustees e _re 3 on r3. F,
ugv:d by'Cr.‘Pgi psi seconded by Cr. 1§n3:3u§ :s ‘!ﬂn the lntor be
received,” -
Cerried Ungnimously

A. C, Durkin,SecretAry~Treasurer, Busrnaby School Board, wrot¢ with reference
10 the proposed construction of MoPherson Park Junior High Sechool advising
thet bidas farthe overall project had been received in the sum eof
$23,917.00, 50% of whiob would be borne by the Departmsnt of Education, :
lesving the net umount of $11,958,50 to be appropriated by the Corporation, !
roqt:oating that steps be taken to provide this sum to complete the project
next year
ggotkggvo;;:ooxgmondoc{ tga?t;.thig is:ga ggu{lgi% {Loogmond to t%: }95% cogngil
s o unt require \ 4 .
40 ineclude the amognt in thoplss ost‘i‘mtut ressures natructe
Moved by Cr, Philps; seconded by Cr. Drummond: “Thaet the recommendation ef
the Reeve be adopted,”
Cerried Unsnimously
Jy L, MucDonsld, Distriet Engineer, 30 sriment of Public works, srote
Advismg het tﬁ’i have been informe the Sign Department o} Victoria
that they intend to erect a 4=-way stop light at the intersection of the
North Rogd and the Lougheed Highway in the near future,
Moved by Cr, Isherwoed; seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the letter be
received,” }
Carried Unanimously *
€. J.Archer, Inspector, Officer Commending Vuncouver Sudb-Division,
Royal Cansdian Mounted Police, "E” Division, wrote advising that traffie
oontrol would be intensifjed, insofar as possible, in the vicinity of
North Rosd and Rochester Roed, :
Movcdiba Gr. Isherwood; seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the letter be
received,
. Carried UnaniMously
(MRS,) ;Grace Holts, Secretary, windgor Street Parent-Treachers-Assc ciation,
wrote wiviing thal sn unpleasant olour exists in the two auto=-courts
01.)23?15% the windsor Street Sehool, requesting that the condition be
remédied,
Moved by Cr, ArMstrong; seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the matter be ,
reforred to the Senitary Inspsctor for reporst,” I
Carried Unanimously - -
Corresponding Seoretery, Capitol Hill Rate payers Association, wrote
sdvising that the street light applied for et the corner of Jundas and
?antAHn ¢ has not beeninstalled, although all the others have been
nstalled,
Voved by Cr \heSorloz; geconded by Cr, Stephena: "That a letter of reply
0 t of the situpt tating that «ll fomrr corners
Eiofemﬁ&&bfsméé lighting wiggirilgg'ngo: o?gone.blgck.: ‘
Carried Unanimousl
CorrgsPQnding-s.er.ﬁury. c.pitoz Hill Ratopsyors’Alsooiltion. submitted
letter requesting improvemsnt of the road in the 5300 Block Parkep Street,
Aaais{sgt unsniogr x-lo)pu-tcd verbally thsat all of the roal equipment was i
tied up on the paving sork inNorth rnabi. ' :
Movdd 'by gr. Mae8 orfoy; geoonded by Cr. Ishermood: "That the letter be
mqu. q

Curried Unenimously |
Ossie l’rur‘ Seorstary, South Burhaby Board of Trade, wrote extending an
o

invitation the Reeve & Council to attend the Home-coming reception
ey V0 held aft 6r home-ocomi and pequested
§ .lf?%d.{‘i’('éi’a.’{; Et;‘;)'to a%en§ ﬁn;m;grga%t 3%‘;:. i‘”gg{l a: ghg&ogion L’
2 Kingsw wedne n o 2
)l:voi bl‘"c’r?"%%'hgg- ao%o%&eayfa Cr. ilgxr:x:gﬁ 8"Tlme the Son:h Burntﬁi 1
Board o¥ Trade be advised that the Council would not be available, ai they I

ention of th «B. t lsgn, B.C.
Thes s &ttendﬂﬁggetgogg_gp":x“ in :ng 953“5o§s1§1..° ' '

Carried Unanimously

they would be w




. & olaugs been provided im any contract signe

212

Geo, Bancroft, Orenn ger, S, B. J;. Poupx-i Club, wrote ngg.S?iﬂﬁ tE.t .
t t 0 nne of the Boultry Contest o e P, N, k.
gigg me;bﬂgoofothg.l’gulg}-y Ciab, stgging thony gtant would be towards two
azers )
Moved b. Cr. MaoSorley; socindod by Cr, Drummond: "Phat the reqUEST RE granted
unier \.go Grants Committee, . .

Cerried Unanimously

Staff appliocstions for the position of lLogler Opergtor were received as the
rogult OF the gositdon hcv:lng been boarded, .
Moved by Cr. Philps; aoogndo by Cr, Drummond: “Thet the matter be referred to

the Engineer for report,
Carried Unanimously .

y 1 eriod September 18th, 1950
TR 2R B e e T R AR TR SR Bup do Soptenber 1oty 1950,

Board 02 works Genersl $14,200,00
Moved by Cr. MaocSorley; seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the estimates as submitta
be appRoved," -

Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted water works Estimetes covering psriod September 18th, 1950,
to Ootober 1st, 1950, imnclusive, for approval as follows:

" #ater works Genoral $5,350,00 .
Moved by Cr, MacBorley; seoonded by Cr, Stephens: "That the estimates a3 submitted
be approved,”

Carrisd Unenimously . .

En%mﬂr' submitted Parks, Health & Sanitation Egtimates for the period September
18th, 1950, to October 1st, 1950, for approval as follows: -

Parks Gemnsral . $1,175.00

Health & Sanitatiom ) $2,860,00
Moved by, Cr . ArMstrong; seconded by Cr, wilks: "That the estimates as submitted
be approved .”

- Carried Unanimously

Engineer submitted detailed account of works completed during the two week peried
ending September 3rd, 1950,

Moved by Cr, MacSorley; seconded by Cr, Stephens: "That the rerort be received,”

& Cr. MacSorley : Carr jod Unanimously
Engineer gubmitted report re Kensington Avanue recommeniing that Kensingon Avenus
be paved from Hastings Street north ¢ distance of 720 feet at an estimated eost of
€1305,00, provided thet the funis may be mede available outgide of our maIntenance
estimates for the current year, qp, report was maie onthe application by the
Shell 011 Company for the repaving of Keangton Avenue, .
Moved b{.m" Stephens; seconded by Cr'. Armstrong: "That the Yeport of the Engineer
be edopted, -

Carrisd Unanimously °

License & Fuel Inspector submitted report for the month of August 1950,

d_b o rLey; d b ., Stephess: "That the report of the Liocense
ogedy g Hie S0 0E 138nded By O Stephener TEhat the repo

Carried Unanimously
Fire Chisf submitted report for the month of August 1950, .
Meved by Cr, Drummond; seconded by Cr, Stephema: “That the report of the Fgre
Chief be freceived,” .

Carried Unanimously

Municipel Clesk, submitted report on the application of Mr, Fotes Trehubenke for
pernission to ereot & mushroom house in the Corporation, advis ing the provisions
of the Burnaby Mushroem By-lew provide that no mushroom house shall be established
on any area of ground less then two aores én extent, us the lend in this gutiouhr
oase does not oompriss two aores the seme does not come within the provisions ef
the Mushroom By-las, .

Moved by Cr, Armstrong; seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the report of the Clerk de
sdopted «nd that Mr, F. Trehubmko be advised of same,”

Carried Unanimously

The Reeve submitted a report purguant to the proviaions of the section 28 of the
Municipal Act referring bg?:k rgrr?‘urthu consig‘;rnion the following resolution
passed on August Y 4th, 1950,"

*That the letter (from G.S, wismer;, Attorney Genéral) be réceived,
and thet the Attorney Gemsral be advised thas Municipality does net .
intend to renow its plicinyg contract et the end 0f the Contraot Year,

) for the reuson thet it was folt that this resolution was passed on the agsumption

that three months notice of cuncellation of the policing odntrect was required,

. His woiship the Reeve ceported thet this provigion wks contgined in some earlier

contracts Xkakxkmkzsuakxx but thet no such r guiumil; existed now nor h:d s\‘x‘:h‘
since 1946 giving his opinion tha

" the matter of renewal for the yeur 1051 should not be decided until the terms of
. the oortract are msde knomn, )




ottt et g ey S

213

Moved by Cr, Armstgong; seconded by Cr. Drummond: "That the report of the
Resve b received,

Carried Unanimously .
Moved by Cr. Drummond; seeconded by Cr. Armstrong: “That the original mationm,
as passed on August l4th, 195), be emenied by striking out all words after
the woRd "Feceived”,

Capried Unsnimously

Reeve Beamish submitted & report of the Thisrtédnth Conference of the Canadian
{3%8““"“ of Mayors & Munioipalities, held at Seskatoon, Augusk 2lst, tc 24th

Mo ved b! Ccr.,Philps; seconded by Cr, Ishermood: “That the report of the Reeve

be recelved,

Carried Unanimously

COMMITTEEREPQ RIS .
k
Rinance Committeey
Your Committee met on Tuesday, Sertembder 5th, 1950, and recommend:
1, That membership in the Purchasing Agents Association of B,C, be extended
to Hugh Jebould, Corporation Purchasing Agent,
2, Thet delinquent allowances in respest of Jelimquent ‘taxes for the year
1948 be made g3 followa: .

Douglas 6. Lane, 4425 Boni Street,

Lot 11. Blk. 30, J.L.34 $37.74
F. & J, Jervis, 4723 Prancis Street,

Lot 31. Blk. 14, ).L, 122 250,11
Katherine E. Bootland, 3155 Leibly Avernue 839,86

- seocnded by Cr, Isherweod/8gg, 9
4318 Jobn s"“tl‘fhst the recgmmnnclnticn s 1
RroRegty & Building Committea: (of the Cammittesbe alopted,”™) Car isd Unanim
Your Committee met on Tuesday, Sepfember Sth, 1950, and ree Bmend s
1, That future applications dealing with the removal of buildings from
one loeation t0 another, inthe Mumicipality, be acocdompsnied bi s
plen in duplicate of the building proposed to be removed showing
a) Seotion of construction,
b) PFront elevation,
¢! Basement plan,
d) Ploeor plan,
(s) Plot plen, .
for inspection by the Building Inspeator before issuance of the necessey
umiﬁ‘lis‘““:i"m'““' ¥INLEL XD
XPEX bt 1 | ¥ TEFYXES
Moved bg‘xc:-f Philps; seconded bg Crf Stephema; "Thiat the recommendation of
the committes bs giopted,” - '

Alexander H. & Violet A, mrngimvod bg Cr, Philps;} )i)

.  Cerried Unanimounsly

Bogrd of wosks & water workg Qo!%énnx *
Your Committee met on Tuesday, September 6th, 1950, und recommend:

1, That the Enginesr be authorized t0 econetruct appréximately 475 fest
of 8t0rm geNer on MaoPherson Avenue from Rumble Strest south, at a ocost
of $2400.00 to gerve the proposed MacPherson Avenue Sebool,
Maved bﬁ Cr, VacSorley; sogogdod by Cr. Isherwood: !That the recommendation
of the Lommittee be adopted,

Cerried Unanimously

on sday, og r 6th, 1950, and regommend:
e granted permission to keep two pigs at 3455 Fegent

our

1, That R, w, Lowry
Street, .

Moved by Cr, wilks; sgoonded by Cr. Philps: "Thet the recommendation of the

Committes be gdopted,

Carried Unsnimously

Property sales were submitted for spproval as follows:=
7763 7,13 se, pt, of Lot 25, D.L. 68 Alfrdd Hope Clary & 4500,00 4278,00
‘Nicholus Kalyk

7764 lot 18, Blk. 19, ).D. 187 o
19, 0.b. 1 Aheress Pite Bave 00 276.00
7766 Lot 21, plk, J.L. . E tto
Blk. 4, J.L. 288 YoReler AeTEYtYR 56000 330,00
7766 Lot 16, Plk. 4. D.L. 28S. Borge Hubbe 350,00 330,00
7767 Lot E, Blk.s. .. Anthony Robert
L. psPikes. 1/3, 8:Bi 2/, Roms iny 526,00 430,00
7758 Lot 10, Blk, 36, J.L, 151/3 Eugene & Teresa Sdda 1050.00 _350.
(lend - $350,00 1m?rovomont7 - $1250,00) 1250,
{rehsbilitation,

b= "1

T VY G

R

.y a——

‘. -



7759 lots 4 & 6. Plk, 34, 0,L, 157

77€0 Lot 9, Plk, 14 pt. D.L, 30
7761 Lot 3, Blk, 14 pt. OL 30
7762 Lot B, Blk, 30, D.L, 63

14 ptn

7763 Let 4. Blk

7765 Lot 16, Blk.s 41/43. ).L, 33

: s D.L. 30
7764 Lot 11, Blk, 1, D,L, 98

7766
7767

7768

2:23. 178 to 135, D,L,
s 16/17,
Blk, 11, D.L, 122,

No, 120' of Lot 21 ex,
shomn or plan 10960 D,

S., & E, No,

7769 Lots 15 to 18, Sk of Block

28, J,L, 159

Moved by Cr. Isherwood; seocnded by Cr, Stephens:

be approved,

EDward Lovell & Ethel Mildred 00
Lo;:{I : ) 400,00 400,00
Thomas Mairs 626,00 400,00
Phyllis Etherington . 625,00 400,00
tncie lee & Jack Oscer Hultin 125,00 95,00
Edward Jemes CEmpbell 626,00 400,00
Robert QGarl SaunDerson % Vivian
Pearl Seunderson ] 340,00 305,00
Katherine Kostuk & Nicholaes Kos~
tuk 300,00 250,00
129. - INa Doleoetti 4000,00 3515,00
20 ’
' Mary Joan & Norman Ralph
Grove 900,00 800,00
Plag - EBdnu Marion snd Hugh John'
* orrison & - §76.00 500,00
walter Benamin wale 750,00 630,00

Carried Unanimously

"Phat propety sules_as submitted

TEE Street Naming Committee submitted report recommeniing that the fclloming mames
in Burneby which are dupliceted in Venocuver be changed: -

Aberdeen St 13
AdeXide Ave fu.x:
Alberta Avenue

- Alder Avenue

Alexander Avenge
Alice Avenue
Anderson Avenue
Arbutus Street
Argyle Apenues
Balfour Aveenue
Beaver Avenue
Beechwood Avenue
Belleville Avenue
Belmont Avenue
Blenheim Avenue
Borden Avenue
Bristol Streed

Campbell Street
Carlyle Street
Cecil Avenue
Cedar Street
Chathem Avenue
Cheery Avenue
cosrnwall Strest
crown Avenue .
Cypress Street
Delhousie Street
Qavid Avenue
Drummond Street

IV was recommended that the

namess

Earl Avenue
Elizabeth Avenue
Ellis Street
Euclide Avenue
Evens Street
Foster Street
Pranklin Street
Braser- Orive
Gerden Street
Geozge Street
Gladstone Street
Glen Street
Glencoe Street
Hamilton Street
Barwood Street
Heather Straset
Bolland Street
Hudgon Street
Invernegs- Street
Jellicoe Street
Kent Street
E:gg Edward Avenue
Lebismstast
Lillocet Street
Lingoln Avenue
Muple Avenue
Murgauret Street

Marshall Street
Maxwell Street
Melrose Avenue
Milton Street
Minto Svenhue
Montgomery Street
Murrey Street
MoLean Street
Princess Street
Reid Street
Rose Avenue

Rosedale Avenue
Rupert Street
Scenic Street
Selkirk Avenue
Spencer Street
Taylor Street
Trefelgar Roed
Turner Street
Victoria Avanue
wurd Street
vallace Street
wellington Avenue
willow Avenue
winl sor Street
woodland Street
Yew Street
York' Avenue
Yukon Street

City oF Vanoouver bs asked to change the following

Cameron Avenue
Reith Drive
Marlborough Street
Nelson Street
Newcombe Street

‘Fociovsnaeliker Street

ﬁt wus recommended that
unicipality be chunged

Bell Avenue
Duffeprin Avenue
Cescade Avenue
Elgin Avenue
Argslo Avenue
woodland Street

Moved by Cr. Philps; soeongod by Cr, wilks:

Naming Committee be edopted,

Moved by Cr, Drummond
ch unn!oipnl Eouno?1;

FOR CONSIDERPT 0N
OEPARPTHENT,

nded b,
Burngb

Carried Uninimously

Carried Unanimously

thcisﬁroot names which ure duplicated within the

"That the repart of the Street

r, Armgtpong: “That_the ¢
? gc zones iBu%nuby 8n0' and ‘§33§.§§8§33‘1?§r"
meil delivery purposes t0 provide the Municipality with
of the snnouncement mede reocently b
struotion of the proposed postal building in the Municipdlity,
8y THE

roper wdiress, inview

the Pogtal Department onngolling the oone
85 Ad4

N SUBMITTED

il
(i}




~

Moved by Cr, MacSorley; seconded by Ci. Armsgtpong: ['That "Burnaby Bus Parke
ihg By-law 1941, Amendment By-law 1950" be now intredUced, and that the Coumn-
cil 81t a3 g Committee Of the whole, with the.Reeve in the Chair, to comsider .
the by=law, . . .

X Csrried Unsnimously - -

The Reeve then asimd the question: “what is your pls gsure with this by-law.8
Meved by Cr, MacSomley; Seconded by Cr, Stephens: “That the by-lew bs resd
by short title only.” - . . .

: Cerried Unenimously
Méved by Cr, MsoSorlog; seconded by Cr, Isherwecd: - *That the Committee do
now rise and report the by-law complete without amendment,

- . o - -

. Cerried Unsenimously
Moved by Cr. MecSorley; seconded by Cr. Yanbrwosdi "Qh“-.th;.m"‘s’ sug” * ¥ax

Parking By-law 1941, Ameniment By-law 1950°be now passed, - -

. Curried Unanimously

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded b; Cr. MaoSorley: “That Burnaby Ssnitary

By-les 1820, Amendment By-law 1950 BE now reconsidered,” . }
Carried Unanimously -

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr, MacSorley: "That Burnaby Sanitary

By-law 1920, Amendment By~law 1950 be now finally adcpted, that it be signed
by the Reeve gnd Clerk and the corporate sesl be affixed thereto,*

Carried Unenimously

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; aeconded by Cr. wilks: "Thut §Burnaby Land Ssle By~
law No, 14, 1950" be now regonzidered.”
Carried Ungnimously

Moved by Cr, Isherwood; seconded by Cr, wilks: “That "Burnaby Lend Sale By-
Law no,14, 1950" be now finally siopted, that 1t be signei by the Reeve and
Clerk and the corporate sewl be affixed thereto,”

Carried Unanimously

>

.T{x: Munioipal Clerk rogortod that a petition ixd been received pursuant to the

oe)l Improvement Aot” from resjiisnts of the north siie of Kingsway betseen

.sﬁ-kor dvenue and cn.rrog Avenus for constructicn of a five-foot conorete

ewallk between the sail uvenues. Lochl ZMpFENENT ACT,
The Municipal Clerk, inuccordence with the Mewbedpsi=Sot attached @ certificate

‘'signed by himself certifying that the petition, as presented, was sufficient,
Moved b{.CrioPhilps; seconded by Cr, Jrummond: "Thet jhe Engineer be

instrueted bring down & report as to the costs ete,

Carried Unanimously

Sensary Inspéctor submitted re t onthe gpplication oF MK. Donald A, wilson
666 Csny:pbclf Avenue, to koeprlp?-fd ing ponypgn Tot 39, Blk. 3, J.b, 80 s, pt.;

d that d on b
T R s SN G AR R S A U
regulgtions governingstabdbles,

Moved bg Gre. wilks; seconded by Cr, Isherwood: “That the applieation be
appRoved,

Carried Unanimously
The meeting then adgourned:

confirmed:
’ Y
Clerk, Chairmen,

Lt -

M -~ — - TR VY



